1
Features
• Low-Voltage and Standard-Voltage Operation
– 5.0 (VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V)
– 2.7 (VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V)
– 2.5 (VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V)
• 3-Wire Serial Interface
• Schmitt Trigger, Filtered Inputs for Noise Suppression

AT93C46C10
Ordering Information
tWP (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µA)
ISB (max)
(µA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 2000 50.0 2000 AT93C46C-10PC
AT93C46C-10SC
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 2000 50.0 2000 AT93C46C-10PI
AT93C46C-10SI
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 800 20.0 1000 AT93C46C-10PC-2.7
AT93C46C-10SC-2.7
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 800 20.0 1000 AT93C46C-10PI-2.7
AT93C46C-10SI-2.7
8P3
8S1
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 600 20.0 500 AT93C46C-10PC-2.5
AT93C46C-10SC-2.5
8P3
8S1
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
10 600 20.0 500 AT93C46C-10PI-2.5
AT93C46C-10SI-2.5
8P3
8S1
Industrial